Dr. B. Borooah Cancer Institute

A Grant-in-Aid Institute of Department of Atomic Energy, Govt. of India And a unit of Tata Memorial Centre (Mumbai) Gopinath Nagar, Guwahati-16

Date: 3 11 2023

CIRCULAR

This is for the information of all concerned that the routine for supplementary examination for following Fellowship Programme (2021-23 batch) at Dr. B. Borooah Cancer Institute has been fixed as follows:

Name of course	Paper I	Paper II	Paper III	Practical
Paediatric Oncology	08.12.2023	11,12,2023	13.12.2023	19.12.2023

The candidate appearing in the supplementary examinations are hereby requested to submit duly filled Application form for examination between 25.11.2023 to 30.11.2023 with an examination fee of **Rs.10,000**/-(Rupees ten thousand) only for Fellowship Programme only which may be paid in the form of Cash or Online mode to Office of the Deputy Director (Academics), Dr. B. Borooah Cancer Institute, Guwahati.

Bank details:

A/c Number-183801000000551 IFSC Code-IOBA0001838 Bank Name-Indian Overseas Bank

> (Dr. Debabrata Barmon) Deputy Director (Academics) Dr. B. Borooah Cancer Institute Guwahati-16

Memo No.BBCI-TMC/Aca-Pt-III/ 2867/2023 Copy to:

- 1. Director for information please
- 2. Deputy Director (Research)
- 3. Dr .Munlima Hazarika, Prof & I/c, Dept of Medical Oncology
- 4. JCA
- 5. Housekeeping Supervisor
- 6. Trainee concerned
- 7. Office copy

Date: 3 11 2023